10:36am

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ _▼ ▼▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Instrument Specialties - Sauquoit, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Laird Technologies Sauquoit, Inc. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 300 Palm Street City: Scranton State: PA Zip: 18505 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a comestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Dasignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,852,431
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Theodore M. Green, Esq. Internal Address:_Akerman Senterfitt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 500951
City: West Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33401-6183	
	THIS SPACE
1,44,	ignature 1 2 5 05 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Entity Number 728636 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90) In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (relating to articles of amendment), to	er gralk
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)	· ·
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)	· ·
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)	· ·
DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)	
D\$CB:15-1915 (Rev 90)	
In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 1915 (relating to articles of amendment).	
orporation, desiring to amend its Articles, hereby states that:	the undersigned busi
. The name of the corporation is: <u>Instrument Specialties - Sauquoit, Inc.</u>	
. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of it office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the folione records of the Department):	ts commercial regis owing information to
(a) 300 Palm Street Scranton PA 18505 Lac	<u>:kawanna</u> County
	County
(b) c/o:	County
For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. The statute by or under which it was incorporated is: Pennsylvania Business Corporated is: Pennsylva	_
(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):	
X The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of	f State.
	
—— Date Ho	our
(Check one of the following):	tion and the
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders (or members) pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914	*(a) ano (b).
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(c).	
(Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following):	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:	
Articles of Incorporation be amended such that the name	of the
	nc.

5616596313

T-893 P.003/004 F-321

Jan-25-05

10:37am

From-Akerman Senterfitt

TRADEMARK REEL: 003017 FRAME: 0883 200121 - 1350

DSCB:15-1915 (Rev 90)-2

X The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this ______aby of __February_______. ____2001

Instrument Specialties - Sauguait Inc.

James F Wal

(Signature)

TITLE: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003017 FRAME: 0884